



बिहार BIHAR

AF 507422

सिद्धांत कुमार

मुद्रांक विभागा, डिहरी

सां. सं. 0-48/1993-94

Work Alloted by C.E.-1 Rural works Department Patna

Vide Letter No:- 2976 Dated:- 30.6.2020

Name of work:- MMGSY SC योजना अंतर्गत NH 98 to Rampur तक पथ निर्माण एवं
पाँच वर्षीय रख-रखाव कार्य (Tender ID - 85844)

Name of Contractor:- Salish Kumar Singh, (Bid ID - 383788)

Agreeded. Cost:- Const. 145,19,077/- + Maint 1653845/- Total - 1,61,72,922/-

Rate :- 10% (Ten) Percent Below.

Date of Commencement:- 01.7.2020.

Date of Completion:- 30.06.2021

E/M Deposited:- Rs. 9,30,400/- F.D. & NSC.

Agreement No:- 20 SBD/MMGSY SC/2020-21

STATE SBD AGREEMENT

This Agreement made the 20th day of July, 2020

Between The Executive Engineer R.W.D Works Division Daudnagar ("The Employer") of the one part, and Salish Kumar Singh, New Area, Dehri on Son, Patna.

Bid ID - 383788

(Hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute MMGSY SC योजना अंतर्गत NH 98 to Rampur तक पथ निर्माण एवं

पाँच वर्षीय रख-रखाव कार्य (Tender ID - 85844) (hereinafter called "The Works") and

the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works

and remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Rs. 1,61,72,922/- (Rupees one crore sixty

one lakh seventy two thousand nine hundred twenty two only).

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Daudnagar (Patna)

MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPRAK YOJANA (MMGSY)					
BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ) - CONSTRUCTION					
Name of Road :	NH-98 To Rampur				
Block :	Obra	District :	Aurangabad		
Length :	2.270 km				
	Dismantelling				
48	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202.				
i	Cement Concrete	Cum	6.75	484.74	3272.00
49	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structures comprising of brick masonry, including disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lift and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202.				
i	Cement mortar	Cum	179.21	231.77	41535.50
50	Removing all types of Hume pipes and stacking including Earthwork and Dismantling of Masonry Works as per Technical Specification Clause 202.				
i	Upto 600 mm dia Hume pipe	RM	30	174.78	5243.40
ii	Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia Hume pipe	RM	25	236.34	5908.50
	Total				14276378.2
	GST 12%				1713165.4
	Labour Cess 1%				142763.8
	Total Construction Cost (a)				16132307.4
51	1st Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	96260.00	96260.0
52	2nd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	122248.00	122248.0
53	3rd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	551238.00	551238.0
54	4th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	226980.00	226980.0
55	5th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	629474.00	629474.0
	Total				1626200.0
	GST 12%				195144.0
	Labour Cess 1%				16262.0
	Total Maintenance Cost (b)				1837606.0
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				17969913.4

B.O.Q. approved for Rs. 1,79,69,913.00

Rupees One Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Sixty Nine

thousand Nine Hundred Thirteen Only

R.W.D (W) Circle
Aurangabad

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Daudnagar (A. bad)